

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/13/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-0R9104
LOCATION 05-SCR-1-9.7/17.6

ON ROUTE 1 IN SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
FROM 0.10 MILE SOUTH OF SOUTH APTOS
UNDERPASS TO 0.10 MILES NORTH OF
ROUTE 9

PAGE 1
08/14/13
CONTRACT CODE 'D'
68 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BARRIER AND

FEDERAL AID SNHG-P001-(578)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 14.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 155
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,565,005.00 AMOUNT UNDER 145,827.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 9.32
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,419,178.00	1	PAVEX CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 408 574-1400 00000022 120 GRANITE ROCK WAY FAX 408 365-9548 SAN JOSE CA 95136
2	1,725,252.00	3	RGW CONSTRUCTION INC 925 606-2400 00591940 550 GREENVILLE ROAD FAX 925 961-1925 LIVERMORE CA 94550
3	1,943,227.00	5	ROBERT A BOTHMAN INC 408 279-2277 00440332 650 QUINN AVE FAX 408 279-2286 SAN JOSE CA 95112
4	1,957,985.00	4	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC 925 372-8000 00851187 2990 BAY VISTA COURT SUITE D FAX 925 372-8001 BENICIA CA 94510
5	2,032,364.00	2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085

05-0R9104
05-SCR-1-9
08/13/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
08/14/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ITEM 35 THRU 38
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	ITEM 30 THRU 32
	ACL ONTARIO CA	ITEM 63, 64
	ASSOCIATED REBAR SALINAS CA	ITEM 41, 62 THRU 64
	CENTRAL FENCE SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 19, 20, 43, 55, 58 THRU 61
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEM 1, 4, 5, 7, 18, 21, 22, 65, 66, 68
	D & M TRAFFIC SERVICES SANTA CLARA CA	ITEM 3, 6, 54 THRU 57
	ESWPPP CONSULTANTS WALNUT CREEK CA	ITEM 1, 13
	FLINTSTONE TRANSPORT SALINAS CA	ITEM 9, 23, 28, 29, 33, 34, 41, 64
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	ITEM 3
	ROSENDIN ELECTRIC SAN JOSE CA	ITEM 67

05-0R9104
05-SCR-1-9
08/13/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
08/14/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	EROSION CONTROL
	ACL ONTARIO CA	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 736B MODIFIED
	ACL ONTARIO CA	FORM AND POUR CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 736 MODIFIED
	ASSOCIATED REBAR INC SALINAS CA	REBAR
	CENTRAL FENCE SACRAMENTO CA	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER, THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-0R9104
05-SCR-1-9
08/13/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
08/14/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ROSENDIN SAN JOSE CA	MODIFY LIGHTING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ADEPT ELECTRICAL GILROY CA	ELECTRICAL
	ASSOCIATED REBAR SALINAS CA	REBAR
	CENTRAL FENCE SACRAMENTO CA	MBGR
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING
	D&M TRAFFIC SANTA CLARA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	DURAN & VENABLES INC MILPITAS CA	PAVING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ADEPT ELECTRICAL SERVICE GILROY CA	ELECTRICAL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING AND MARKING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-0R9104
05-SCR-1-9
08/13/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 5
08/14/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	REBAR
	LABAT'S TREE CARE MARTINEZ CA	TEMPORARY ESA FENCE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	GUARDRAIL
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACACIA SANTA BARBARA CA 93111	EROSION CONTROL
	ADEPT ELECTRICAL GILROY CA	ELECTRICAL
	ASSOCIATED REBAR INC SALINAS CA 93907	REBAR
	FAR WEST SAFETY INC LODI CA 95240	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND MARKERS
	MID STATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA 95213	MBGR/STAIN GALVANIZE/CONCRETE BARRIER
	STENCIL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	ITEMS 1, 4, 5, 7, 18, 21, 22, 65, 66 AND 68

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
5	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	13,500	2.50	33,750.00
6	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	120	35.00	4,200.00
7	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	860	3.00	2,580.00
8	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,400.00	8,400.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,280	30.00	38,400.00
10	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	42	500.00	21,000.00
11	026117	QUICKCHANGE MOVEABLE BARRIER	LF	2,220	35.00	77,700.00
12	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
13	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
14	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	13	200.00	2,600.00
15	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	100.00	100.00
16	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
17	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	3,180	6.00	19,080.00
18	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	6,710	2.00	13,420.00
19	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	9,100	.10	910.00
20	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	690	14.00	9,660.00
21	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,380	1.00	8,380.00
22	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,000	1.00	1,000.00
23	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	140	5.00	700.00
24	026118	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (LF)	LF	68	13.00	884.00
25	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00
26	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	1	600.00	600.00
27	152430	ADJUST INLET	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00
28	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
29	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,220	80.00	97,600.00
30	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	13,200	.15	1,980.00
31	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,840	7.50	13,800.00
32	210600	COMPOST	SQFT	13,200	1.00	13,200.00
33	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	590	65.00	38,350.00
34	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	490	150.00	73,500.00
35	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	19	13.00	247.00
36	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	69	13.00	897.00
37	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	86	13.00	1,118.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
38	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	52	13.00	676.00
39	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	14	75.00	1,050.00
40	397005	TACK COAT	TON	7	100.00	700.00
41 (F)	510072	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB	CY	600	465.00	279,000.00
42 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	18	1,550.00	27,900.00
43	026119	STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES	LF	420	12.00	5,040.00
44	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	110	210.00	23,100.00
45	620140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	14	235.00	3,290.00
46	652316	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	6	250.00	1,500.00
47	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	120	215.00	25,800.00
48	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	7	200.00	1,400.00
49	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00
50	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	350.00	350.00
51	721028	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	34	300.00	10,200.00
52	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	110	10.00	1,100.00
53 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	2,246	1.50	3,369.00
54	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	50	40.00	2,000.00
55	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	6	35.00	210.00
56	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	6	50.00	300.00
57	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	4	50.00	200.00
58	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	LF	340	31.00	10,540.00
59	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	4	3,600.00	14,400.00
60	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	675.00	1,350.00
61	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	2,400.00	4,800.00
62	026120	CONCRETE BARRIER (ANCHOR BLOCK)	LF	120	575.00	69,000.00
63 (F)	839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	944	78.00	73,632.00
64 (F)	044384	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736B MODIFIED)	LF	533	175.00	93,275.00
65	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	20,200	1.00	20,200.00
66	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	290	16.00	4,640.00
67	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
68	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	109,000.00	109,000.00
					TOTAL	1,419,178.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	785.00	785.00	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	5,000.00	5000.00	26,000.00	26000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
3	7,500.00	7500.00	8,447.00	8447.00	15,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
4	93,000.00	93000.00	68,957.00	68957.00	45,000.00	45000.00	125,000.00	125000.00
5	1.50	20250.00	2.00	27000.00	1.00	13500.00	1.50	20250.00
6	30.00	3600.00	32.00	3840.00	45.00	5400.00	35.00	4200.00
7	5.00	4300.00	3.00	2580.00	3.00	2580.00	5.00	4300.00
8	8,000.00	8000.00	8,600.00	8600.00	15,000.00	15000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
9	60.00	76800.00	22.00	28160.00	40.00	51200.00	85.00	108800.00
10	225.00	9450.00	215.00	9030.00	350.00	14700.00	200.00	8400.00
11	93.00	206460.00	95.00	210900.00	103.00	228660.00	107.50	238650.00
12	3,000.00	3000.00	13,000.00	13000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
13	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
14	225.00	2925.00	220.00	2860.00	350.00	4550.00	200.00	2600.00
15	15,000.00	15000.00	13,000.00	13000.00	8,500.00	8500.00	25,000.00	25000.00
16	6,750.00	6750.00	5,500.00	5500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
17	5.00	15900.00	3.00	9540.00	4.50	14310.00	6.00	19080.00
18	1.00	6710.00	1.00	6710.00	2.00	13420.00	1.00	6710.00
19	.08	728.00	.08	728.00	1.00	9100.00	.25	2275.00
20	14.00	9660.00	7.00	4830.00	15.00	10350.00	8.00	5520.00
21	.50	4190.00	1.00	8380.00	1.00	8380.00	.50	4190.00
22	1.00	1000.00	1.00	1000.00	1.00	1000.00	1.00	1000.00
23	20.00	2800.00	2.00	280.00	10.00	1400.00	20.00	2800.00
24	140.00	9520.00	63.00	4284.00	75.00	5100.00	72.00	4896.00
25	1,500.00	6000.00	1,700.00	6800.00	2,500.00	10000.00	800.00	3200.00
26	350.00	350.00	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,600.00	2600.00
27	1,000.00	2000.00	1,750.00	3500.00	2,500.00	5000.00	4,000.00	8000.00
28	2,500.00	2500.00	6,348.00	6348.00	5,000.00	5000.00	9,000.00	9000.00
29	60.00	73200.00	83.00	101260.00	85.00	103700.00	90.00	109800.00
30	.18	2376.00	.50	6600.00	.50	6600.00	.75	9900.00
31	3.00	5520.00	2.00	3680.00	3.00	5520.00	3.00	5520.00
32	.35	4620.00	.15	1980.00	.50	6600.00	.35	4620.00
33	60.00	35400.00	67.00	39530.00	95.00	56050.00	92.00	54280.00
34	141.00	69090.00	200.00	98000.00	200.00	98000.00	235.00	115150.00
35	10.00	190.00	17.00	323.00	10.00	190.00	15.00	285.00
36	10.00	690.00	17.00	1173.00	10.00	690.00	15.00	1035.00
37	10.00	860.00	17.00	1462.00	10.00	860.00	15.00	1290.00
38	10.00	520.00	17.00	884.00	10.00	520.00	15.00	780.00
39	40.00	560.00	75.00	1050.00	50.00	700.00	200.00	2800.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	50.00	350.00	750.00	5250.00	700.00	4900.00	600.00	4200.00
41	590.00	354000.00	600.00	360000.00	720.00	432000.00	788.00	472800.00
42	2,000.00	36000.00	3,000.00	54000.00	2,000.00	36000.00	3,000.00	54000.00
43	10.00	4200.00	13.00	5460.00	10.00	4200.00	23.00	9660.00
44	165.00	18150.00	69.00	7590.00	100.00	11000.00	150.00	16500.00
45	200.00	2800.00	260.00	3640.00	175.00	2450.00	350.00	4900.00
46	585.00	3510.00	310.00	1860.00	350.00	2100.00	500.00	3000.00
47	205.00	24600.00	190.00	22800.00	150.00	18000.00	200.00	24000.00
48	140.00	980.00	160.00	1120.00	400.00	2800.00	650.00	4550.00
49	240.00	1440.00	1,300.00	7800.00	1,200.00	7200.00	1,000.00	6000.00
50	285.00	285.00	1,400.00	1400.00	1,350.00	1350.00	4,000.00	4000.00
51	180.00	6120.00	320.00	10880.00	200.00	6800.00	500.00	17000.00
52	12.00	1320.00	1.00	110.00	30.00	3300.00	20.00	2200.00
53	3.00	6738.00	1.00	2246.00	2.50	5615.00	2.00	4492.00
54	50.00	2500.00	29.00	1450.00	50.00	2500.00	40.00	2000.00
55	20.00	120.00	38.00	228.00	50.00	300.00	35.00	210.00
56	75.00	450.00	38.00	228.00	50.00	300.00	50.00	300.00
57	100.00	400.00	38.00	152.00	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00
58	31.00	10540.00	34.00	11560.00	35.00	11900.00	60.00	20400.00
59	3,800.00	15200.00	3,900.00	15600.00	3,000.00	12000.00	3,400.00	13600.00
60	675.00	1350.00	732.00	1464.00	1,500.00	3000.00	750.00	1500.00
61	2,400.00	4800.00	2,600.00	5200.00	3,500.00	7000.00	3,000.00	6000.00
62	450.00	54000.00	400.00	48000.00	525.00	63000.00	270.00	32400.00
63	125.00	118000.00	200.00	188800.00	190.00	179360.00	98.00	92512.00
64	260.00	138580.00	300.00	159900.00	260.00	138580.00	98.00	52234.00
65	.50	10100.00	1.00	20200.00	.50	10100.00	.30	6060.00
66	10.00	2900.00	4.00	1160.00	5.00	1450.00	3.50	1015.00
67	15,000.00	15000.00	9,700.00	9700.00	9,500.00	9500.00	15,000.00	15000.00
68	170,900.00	170900.00	256,428.00	256428.00	180,000.00	180000.00	186,700.00	186700.00
TOT		1,725,252.00		1,943,227.00		1,957,985.00		2,032,364.00